

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2288 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 28, delete "to believe that"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 33, after "affirmative" insert ", documented"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 5, before the period, insert "pursuant to sections 237.82 and 237.83"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 21, delete everything after "mail"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 22, delete everything before the period
- 1.7 Page 3, line 35, delete "ten" and insert "90"
- 1.8 Page 4, line 7, delete "ten" and insert "90"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 10, delete "ten" and insert "90"
- 1.10 Page 4, after line 30, insert:
- 1.11 "(b) An electronic communication service must only report on cases that target
- 1.12 location information for a person located in the state or a resident of the state."
- 1.13 Page 4, line 31, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"